

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 459, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, lines 7 and 10, delete "January" and insert "August"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 8, after "state" insert "infant formula, baby food, or toddler food stored
- 1.4 in" and delete "children's food"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 9, after "contains" insert "intentionally added"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 11, after "state" insert "infant formula, baby food, or toddler food stored
- 1.7 in" and delete "children's food" and after "contains" insert "intentionally added"
- 1.8 Page 1, delete line 14 and insert "(a) "Baby food" means a prepared solid food
- 1.9 consisting of a soft paste or an easily chewed food that is intended for consumption by
- 1.10 children two years of age or younger and is commercially available"
- 1.11 Page 1, delete lines 15 and 16
- 1.12 Page 1, line 17, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)"
- 1.13 Page 1, after line 18, insert:
- 1.14 "(c) "Infant formula" means a liquid or powder that purports to be or is represented
- 1.15 for special dietary use solely as a food for infants by reason of its simulation of human
- 1.16 milk or its suitability as a complete or partial substitute for human milk.
- 1.17 (d) "Toddler food" means any food or beverage, other than baby food or infant
- 1.18 formula, that is intended for consumption by children under three years of age. For
- 1.19 purposes of this section, toddler food in can containers is not included in this definition."
- 1.20 Page 1, line 21, before "A" insert "Beginning August 1, 2014,"
- 1.21 Page 2, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert:
- 1.22 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."